09-17-2003

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	10255397		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	▼	▼ ▼	<b>V V</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks: Pleas	e record the attached orig	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Enodis Corporation 9-15	- 63	Name: Restaurant T	of receiving party(ies) echnology, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached	d?∭Yes ✔ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Security Agreement Ch	ange of Name	Street Address: Kro	c Drive, Dept. 111
08/14/2003  Execution Date:			State:_ <sup> L</sup> Zip:_60523
Application number(s) or patent number		Additional name(s) & addi	ress(es) attached? Yes No
If this document is being filed together  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/419,5		B. Patent No.(s)	of the application is:
5. Name and address of party to whom co		<del></del>	cations and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed Name: James D. Ryndak	1:		1)\$40.00
Ryndak & Suri Internal Address:		Enclosed	charged to deposit account
Street Address: 30 N. LaSalle Street Suite 2630	8. [	eposit account num	ber:
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 606	602		25
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.  James D. Ryndak	<i>M</i>	M	September <u>/                                   </u>
Name of Person Signing		inature	Date
Mai document	rages including cover shee s to be recorded with require hissioner of Patents & Tradema Washington, D.C. 2	ed cover sheet information orks, Box Assignments	

PATENT REEL: 014487 FRAME: 0838

## **CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Enodis Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 2227 Welbilt Boulevard, New Port Richey, FL 34655 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the co-owner of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/419,523, filed on April 21, 2003 (hereinafter referred to as "the Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Restaurant Technology, Inc. hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all countries foreign to the United States in and to the Patent for the full term thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer effective as of the 14th day of AUGUST, 2003.

**Enodis Corporation** 

sy: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_

Title: Vice President

STATE OF FLORIDA SS COUNTY OF PAS CD

RECORDED: 09/15/2003

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 14th day of AUGUST

Notary Public

Parnela K. Dore
Commission & DD 002918
Expires Feb. 20, 2003
Bonded Then
Atlantic Bonding Co., Enc.

PATENT REEL: 014487 FRAME: 0839